

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA  
AT HYDERABAD  
WEDNESDAY, THE TWELFTH DAY OF MARCH  
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE LAXMI NARAYANA ALISHETTY  
TRANS. CIVIL MISC.PETITION NO: 530 OF 2024

**Between:**

Sharvani kiran @ Pragna Singh Thakur, W/o. B. Akhil Singh, D/o. Gangaram Singh.

**Petitioner**

**AND**

Bondhili Akhil Singh, S/o. Durga Singh, R/o. H.No.4-88, Venkateshwara Colony, Balanagar, Mahabubnagar, presently residing at H.No.8-6-210/23, Padmavathi Colony, Mahabubnagar Dist., Telangana.

**Respondent**

Petition Under Section 24 of C.P.C, Praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to pass orders transferring the H.M.O.P.No.129 of 2024 on the file of Senior Civil Court. Mahabubnagar to the Family Court, Ranga Reddy at LB Nagar;

**IA NO: 1 OF 2024**

Petition Under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay all further proceedings in H.M.O.P.No.129 of 2024 on the file of Senior Civil Court, Mahabubnagar, pending disposal of TRCMP No.530 of 2024, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing and upon perusing the petition and grounds filed herein and the order of the high court dated 18.12.2024, 30.01.2025 & 18.02.2025 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Mrs. PRIYA IYENGAR Advocate for the Petitioner, the court made the following:

**ORDER:**

**List on 10.04.2025**

**Interim order granted earlier is extended till then.**

**SD/-K.SREERAMA MURTHY  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

**SECTION OFFICER**

**To,**

1. The Senior Civil Court, Mahabubnagar.
2. One CC to Mrs. PRIYA IYENGAR Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

**HIGH COURT**

**LNA, J**

**DATED:12.03.2025.**

**NOTE: LIST ON 10.04.2025.**

**TRCMP.No.530 of 2024**

**EXTENSION OF INTERIM ORDER**

